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Leading distributed optical sensing
solution provider (DTS, DAS)

Over 35 years of optical measurement
expertise based on HP/Agilent heritage

Approved manufacturer by UL, FM,
VdS, IECEx, ATEX

ISO 9001, 14001, 45001 and 27001
certified

Experienced and certified project
managers and engineers, 365 days
support, proven training programs
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1939

Hewlett-Packard (HP)
started as a testand
measurement company.
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O

LATAM
Mexico City

PACKARD .

&

A PSENSING

advanced photonic

1959

HP establishes its
first production site
outside of the US in
Boblingen, Germany.

Basingstoke

i Agilent Technologies

1999

Measurement
business from HP is
spun off into Agilent
Technologies.

Europe (HQ)

2007

Fiber optic sensing
business is spun off into
AP Sensing.
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Boeblingen Korea
Germany Seoul
China
MEA Shanghai
Bahrain
Asia Pacific
Singapore
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Find the 5" Generation DAS designed for your infrastructure

N5125B MN5225B MN5226B
Series Series Series

Power Cable

Monitoring £ &

Pipeline Leakage
Detection @ @

Well & Reservoir
Monitoring

Geo- & Hydrological
Monitoring

Perimeter Monitoring & &

Railway Monitoring i
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Functional Specifications
Instrument option ! R12 R20 R50 R70 R100
Distance Range 12 km 20 km 50 km 70 km 100 km
Optical wavelength 1550 nm

Optical channels (sequential)

Standard: 1 (C01)
On request: 2 (€C02), 4 (C04), 8 (C08)

Spatial sampling interval ‘?

1.25m,2.5m,5m,10m, 20m, 40 m

Gauge length settings ®

3.75m,5m,10m, 20 m, 40 m, 80 m

Pulse rate
(depending on fiber length)

0.5to 40 kHz

Safety

Laser safety class

Class 1 laser product
(IEC 60825-1:2014; EN 60825-1: 2014; FDA 21CFR1040.10 + Laser Notice no.50)
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Interfaces & Power

Optical connector /
sensor fiber

E2000 APC 8" angled

Single mode 9/125 um SMF28e or equivalent
ITU-T G.652 (standard single mode)

ITU-T G.654 (cut-off shifted)

ITU-T G.655 (NZDSF)

ITU-T G.656 (wideband NZDSF)

ITU-T G.657 (bend insensitive)

User Interface

4 LEDs for power, laser on, fault and alarm
Windows based DAS Configurator Client
incl. OTDR functionality

AP| — Application Programming Interface for live data processing access
Option P06 JSON-interface for unidirectional 37 party software integration
Option PO7 SCPl-interface for bidirectional 3¢ party software integration

Computer interface

2 x Ethernet (1GbE/10GbE), 2 x USB 3.0

Timing synchronization

Accessories

GPS / GNSS [Global Navigation Satellite System] !
synchronisation of internal reference clock
A1400A: External GPS/GNSS antenna and accessories

A1401A DPU to IU Cable Kit Long (1.5m)
A1502A Air Filter Pads for DPU

Data storage capacity

internal 2 x 4 TB 55D (standard) !

Option $16 internal 2 x 8 TB 55D ¥

R5010A external rack mount data storage unit up to 54 TB ¢l

R5011A-519 external rack mount data storage unit (high temp.) up to 19 TB
R5011A-538 external rack mount data storage unit (high temp.) up to 38 TB
A5010A portable commissioning RAID up to 54 TB 1®

File formats

HDF5
ProdML
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